
Li, Lillian
7/23/2014 3:06:32 PM
Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
ABesa@SempraUtilities.com (ABesa@SempraUtilities.com); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); clamasbabbini@comverge.com 
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Middlekauff, Charles (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); CPUCCases@pge.com 
(CPUCCases@pge.com); Brooks, Donald J. (donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov); 
DBarker@semprautilities.com (DBarker@semprautilities.com); 
CChristensen@Strategen.com (CChristensen@Strategen.com); jerryl@abag.ca.gov 
(jerryl@abag.ca.gov); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com 
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com 
(JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com (kjsimonsen@ems- 
ca.com); Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); 
JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org (JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); 
jleslie@mckennalong.com (jleslie@mckennalong.com); 
Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org (Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org); 
James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com (James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com);
David.Weidberg@jci.com (David.Weidberg@jci.com); Dave.Hanna@itron.com 
(Dave.Hanna@itron.com); Buch, Daniel (Daniel.Buch@cpuc.ca.gov); 
David.Lowrey@sce.com (David.Lowrey@sce.com);
KSmith2@SempraUtilities.com (KSmith2@SempraUtilities.com); 
Karen@HerterEnergy.com (Karen@HerterEnergy.com); JPage@lbl.gov 
(JPage@lbl.gov); Haertle, Steve
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1);
RegRelCPUCCases (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recip 
ients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com 
(SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com); aliddell@icfi.com (aliddell@icfi.com); 
liddell@energyattomey.com (liddell@energyattomey.com); alex.kang@itron.com 
(alex.kang@itron.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov (saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov); SNelson@Sempra.com 
(SNelson@Sempra.com); peter.pearson@bves.com (peter.pearson@bves.com); 
Service@spurr.org (Service@spurr.org); Gandesbery, Mary (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq); TBrill@SempraUtilities.com 
(TBrill@SempraUtilities.com); ahmad.famqui@brattle.com 
(ahmad.famqui@brattle.com); rvillarreal@earthjustice.org 
(rvillarreal@earthjustice.org); MeganMMyers@yahoo.com 
(MeganMMyers@yahoo.com); Steph@Clean-Coalition.org (Steph@Clean- 
Coalition.org); aadeyeye@earthjustice.org (aadeyeye@earthjustice.org); 
afreifeld@viridityenergy.com (afreifeld@viridityenergy.com); sahm@clean- 
coalition.org (sahm@clean-coalition.org); agassner@enbala.com 
(agassner@enbala.com); Gupta, Aloke (aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); 
afaustino@semprautilities.com (afaustino@semprautilities.com); 
Paul.Karr@TrilliantInc.com (Paul.Karr@TrilliantInc.com);
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admin@ energyc oaliton.org (admin@ energycoaliton. org); 
LDavidson@SempraUtilities.com (LDavidson@SempraUtilities.com); Dadras, 
Shada (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SxDh); 
acampbell@haas.berkeley.edu (acampbell@haas.berkeley.edu); Peterson, Rachel A. 
(rachel.peterson@cpuc.ca.gov); SGeorge@nexant.com (SGeorge@nexant.com); 
Lolds@VVWRA.com (Lolds@VVWRA.com); Krishnan, Akhila (Intern) 
(Akhila.Krishnan@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Villarreal, 
Christopher (christopher.villarreal@cpuc.ca.gov); david@nemtzow.com 
(david@nemtzow.com); bemardo@braunlegal.com (bemardo@braunlegal.com); 
dwood8@cox.net (dwood8@cox.net); Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com 
(Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); 
bcragg@goodinmacbride.com (bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); e- 
recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com 
(cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); douglass@energyattomey.com 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); barmackm@calpine.com (barmackm@calpine.com); 
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); claufenb@energy.state.ca.us 
(claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com 
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com 
(brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); Franz, Damon A. (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dwang@nrdc.org (dwang@nrdc.org); Dorman, Elizabeth 
(elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org 
(Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org); dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org 
(dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org); chris_king@siemens.com
(chris_king@siemens.com); aschwartz@solarcity.com (aschwartz@solarcity.com); 
dwooley@kfwlaw.com (dwooley@kfwlaw.com); dhilla@consumercal.org 
(dhilla@consumercal.org); dchia@solarcity.com (dchia@solarcity.com); 
charlie.buck@energycenter.org (charlie.buck@energycenter.org); don@ucan.org 
(don@ucan.org); barbara@barkovichandyap.com (barbara@barkovichandyap.com); 
Lee, Audrey (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); berlin@susieberlinlaw.com 
(berlin@susieberlinlaw.com); ames_doug@yahoo.com (ames_doug@yahoo.com); 
dadams@viridityenergy.com (dadams@viridityenergy.com); Clay, Christopher 
(christopher.clay@cpuc.ca.gov); drothrock@cmta.net (drothrock@cmta.net); 
chinman@caiso.com (chinman@caiso.com); cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com 
(cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com); carl.silsbee@sce.com (carl.silsbee@sce.com); 
breid@olivineinc.com (breid@olivineinc.com); cmeehan@comverge.com 
(cmeehan@comverge.com); edward.koch@honeywell.com
(edward.koch@honeywell.com); elaine.s.kwei@pjc.com (elaine.s.kwei@pjc.com); 
dcengel@fscgroup.com (dcengel@fscgroup.com); dwylie@aswengineering.com 
(dwylie@aswengineering.com); barrettlarry@comcast.net 
(barrettlarry@comcast.net); Chow, Dorris (dorris.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); 
apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com (apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com); 
deane.burk@water.ca.gov (deane.burk@water.ca.gov); dhungerf@energy.state.ca.us 
(dhungerf@energy.state.ca.us); bboice02@yahoo.com (bboice02@yahoo.com);
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cpjoe@gepllc.com (cpjoe@gepllc.com); dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com 
(dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com); david.reed@sce.com 
(david.reed@sce.com); califomia@opower.com (califomia@opower.com); 
emalone@synapse-energy.com (emalone@synapse-energy.com); Kaneshiro, Bruce 
(bmce.kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov); andrea.horwatt@sce.com 
(andrea.horwatt@sce.com); cpuc-rl309011@olivineinc.com (cpuc- 
rl30901 l@olivineinc.com); dmccoard@hotmail.com (dmccoard@hotmail.com); 
david.leblond@sce.com (david.leblond@sce.com); Wu, Josephine 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JWWd); kmills@cfbf.com 
(kmills@cfbf.com); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); gthomas@ecoact.org 
(gthomas@ecoact.org); eric@ethree.com (eric@ethree.com); filings@a-klaw.com 
(filings@a-klaw.com); j ody_london_consulting@earthlink.net 
(jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); Fortune, Hazlyn 
(hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov); jholmes@emil.com (jholmes@emil.com); 
janreid@coastecon.com (janreid@coastecon.com); Ouyang, Ke Hao 
(kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com); 
jeffgray@dwt.com (jeffgray@dwt.com); Caron, Jennifer 
(jennifer.caron@cpuc.ca.gov); klatt@energyattomey.com 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com 
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); JanMcFar@sonic.net (JanMcFar@sonic.net); 
Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com (Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 
jna@speakeasy .org (jna@speakeasy. org); kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com 
(kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com); karen@klindh.com (karen@klindh.com); 
Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); enriqueg@greenlining.org 
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); 
jack@casaraquel.com (jack@casaraquel.com); glbarbose@lbl.gov 
(glbarbose@lbl.gov); KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com 
(KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com); hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com 
(hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com); gayatri@jbsenergy.com (gayatri@jbsenergy.com); 
jleesq@yahoo.com (jleesq@yahoo.com); jkeyes@kfwlaw.com 
(jkeyes@kfwlaw.com); jderosa@ces-ltd.com (jderosa@ces-ltd.com); 
gfishman@ecoact.org (gfishman@ecoact.org); janderson@viridityenergy.com 
(janderson@viridityenergy.com); irene@igc.org (irene@igc.org); 
jennifer.anne.chamberlin@jci.com (jennifer.anne.chamberlin@jci.com); 
kjohnson@caiso.com (kjohnson@caiso.com); jgoodin@caiso.com 
(jgoodin@caiso.com); Gannon, Jaime Rose (JaimeRose.Gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Gubman, Joanna (Joanna.Gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); jshields@ssjid.com 
(jshields@ssjid.com); HSANDERS@caiso.com (HSANDERS@caiso.com); 
joel.gamoran@c3energy.com (joel.gamoran@c3energy.com); 
grover@evergreenecon.com (grover@evergreenecon.com); 
klaughlin@viridityenergy.com (klaughlin@viridityenergy.com); 
everitt@ecobee.com (everitt@ecobee.com); eric@strategyi.com 
(eric@strategyi.com); kcooney@summitblue.com (kcooney@summitblue.com); ka- 
wing.poon@sce.com (ka-wing.poon@sce.com); jskromer@gmail.com 
(jskromer@gmail.com); Nataloni, Pamela (pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov); 
janders@caiso.com (janders@caiso.com); joyce.leung@sce.com
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(joyce.leung@sce.com); Hymes, Kelly A. (kelly.hymes@cpuc.ca.gov); 
kmkiener@cox.net (kmkiener@cox.net); ja_boothe@yahoo.com 
(ja_boothe@yahoo.com); garwacrd@sce.com (garwacrd@sce.com); 
jeff@jbsenergy.com (jeff@jbsenergy.com); hchoy@isd.lacounty.gov 
(hchoy@isd.lacounty.gov); frader@energyhub.net (frader@energyhub.net); 
kmeeusen@caiso.com (kmeeusen@caiso.com); jtauber@earthjustice.org 
(jtauber@earthjustice.org); jimk@ecsgrid.com (jimk@ecsgrid.com); 
igecils@opiniondynamics.com (igecils@opiniondynamics.com); Erickson, John 
"David" (john.erickson@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: Official E-mail Service of R.13-09-011 - ALJ Hymes' Ruling

This e-mail provides service of ALJ Kelly A. Hymes’ Ruling on Clean Coalitions 
Showing of Significant Financial Hardship. The full text of the ruling is made 
available through the link provided below on

July 23, 2014.

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/SearchRes.aspx7docforn>,?> t=ALE&docid=98862440

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact 
Lillian Li at lil@cpuc.ca.gov, telephone #(415) 703-2751.
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